
                                        Gale Johnson Kick-Off
                             Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Onalaska HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                           August 26, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace      
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= =====  
      1    1 7886  Manny Putz                    11  Onalaska                      15:13.7  4:55  
      2    2 7881  Blake Burnstad                12  Onalaska                      15:51.9  5:07  
      3    3 7710  Jonathan Skemp                12  Aquinas                       16:10.5  5:13  
      4    4 7888  Arlo White                    11  Onalaska                      16:23.8  5:17  
      5    5 7705  Joey Hirschboeck              12  Aquinas                       16:26.9  5:18  
      6    6 7761  Layne Aurit                   11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      16:44.9  5:24  
      7    7 7939  Carter Quackenbush            11  West Salem                    16:49.0  5:25  
      8    8 7704  Declan Gregg                  11  Aquinas                       16:56.2  5:28  
      9    9 7943  Tom Stenberg                  11  West Salem                    17:09.3  5:32  
     10   10 7885  Drew Simons                    9  Onalaska                      17:09.9  5:32  
     11   11 7774  Cody Yoder                    11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      17:10.4  5:32  
     12   12 7935  Carson Gronemus               10  West Salem                    17:31.5  5:39  
     13   13 7932  Drew Anderson                 11  West Salem                    17:39.1  5:41  
     14   14 7933  Philip Gabrielsen             11  West Salem                    17:52.2  5:46  
     15   15 7723  Gabe Davis                    12  Boscobel                      17:52.8  5:46  
     16   16 7910  BEN CARNEY                     9  Sparta                        17:53.1  5:46  
     17   17 7931  Brennon Anderson              11  West Salem                    17:55.0  5:46  
     18   18 7937  Andrew Lorenz                  9  West Salem                    18:11.5  5:52  
     19   19 7775  Jesse Yoder                   11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      18:15.6  5:53  
     20   20 7789  Xander Burmeister             12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      18:18.0  5:54  
     21   21 7701  Oliver Buck                   10  Aquinas                       18:21.2  5:55  
     22   22 7768  Ethan Hook                    11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      18:24.1  5:56  
     23   23 7764  Gabe Engel                    10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      18:24.1  5:56  
     24   24 7880  Luke Archer                   10  Onalaska                      18:24.8  5:56  
     25   25 7722  Bodey Bright                   9  Boscobel                      18:26.0  5:56  
     26   26 7816  Isaiah Yard                   11  La Crosse Central             18:29.0  5:57  
     27   27 7852  Josh Ellerman                 11  Mauston                       18:30.9  5:58  
     28   28 7858  Brekk Peterson                10  Mauston                       18:33.6  5:59  
     29   29 7770  Parker Owens                  11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      18:35.7  6:00  
     30   30 7728  Tyler Miller                  10  Boscobel                      18:39.7  6:01  
     31   31 7968  Luke Sampson                  12  Wisconsin Dells               18:42.7  6:02  
     32   32 7815  Lyndon Torkelson              10  La Crosse Central             18:44.6  6:02  
     33   33 7912  Milo Everson-Riley            10  Sparta                        18:46.4  6:03  
     34   34 7883  Ben Hsieh                     12  Onalaska                      18:47.2  6:03  
     35   35 7853  Drake Gosda                   12  Mauston                       18:49.4  6:04  
     36      7940  Bennett Rieber                10  West Salem                    18:53.7  6:05  
     37   36 7856  Blake Herrewig                12  Mauston                       18:55.9  6:06  
     38   37 7971  Jaren Ward                    11  Wisconsin Dells               19:02.4  6:08  
     39   38 7708  Colin Sans Crainte            12  Aquinas                       19:04.9  6:09  
     40   39 7958  Logan Cunningham              10  Wisconsin Dells               19:05.9  6:09  
     41   40 7957  Keegan Cobbs                  11  Wisconsin Dells               19:06.0  6:09  
     42   41 7878  Kasey Barth                   12  Onalaska                      19:08.3  6:10  
     43   42 7895  Noah Radtke                   11  River Valley                  19:08.8  6:10  
     44   43 7832  Lukas Braaten                  9  Luther                        19:09.4  6:10  
     45   44 7733  Ashton Udelhoven               9  Boscobel                      19:11.0  6:11  
     46   45 7808  Cole Falkenberry              10  La Crosse Central             19:11.1  6:11  
     47   46 7298  Bode Nesler                   11  La Crosse Central             19:13.3  6:12  
     48   47 7792  Carter Giemza                 10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      19:16.5  6:13  
     49   48 7796  Sawyer Smock                  11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      19:19.2  6:14  
     50   49 7788  Adrian Bautista                9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      19:21.1  6:14  
     51   50 7860  Weston Pouillie                9  Mauston                       19:25.0  6:15  
     52   51 7706  Trevor Paulson                11  Aquinas                       19:32.8  6:18  
     53      7942  Sawyer Stakston               10  West Salem                    19:34.2  6:18  
     54   52 7769  Alex LaMere                   12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      19:37.8  6:20  
     55   53 7725  Alex Kreul                    10  Boscobel                      19:38.6  6:20  
     56   54 7897  Jackson Thatcher               9  River Valley                  19:42.9  6:21  
     57   55 7726  Kayden Kreul                  11  Boscobel                      19:43.5  6:21  
     58   56 7960  Lukas Gounberg                11  Wisconsin Dells               19:48.4  6:23  
     59   57 7915  Nicholas Lueth                11  Sparta                        19:49.6  6:23  
     60   58 7702  Roger Flege                   11  Aquinas                       19:51.0  6:24  
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     61   59 7729  Carter Molzof                 11  Boscobel                      19:55.3  6:25  
     62   60 7961  Isaiah Hanna-Funmaker         11  Wisconsin Dells               20:02.1  6:27  
     63   61 7807  Sean Erickson                 10  La Crosse Central             20:02.8  6:28  
     64   62 7969  Blake Schmitz                  9  Wisconsin Dells               20:03.1  6:28  
     65      7887  Brett Schindler               10  Onalaska                      20:04.8  6:28  
     66      7699  Kaleb Azene                   10  Aquinas                       20:06.7  6:29  
     67      7941  Kaleb Spah                    10  West Salem                    20:11.8  6:31  
     68      7771  Johnny Robinson                9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      20:12.2  6:31  
     69      7962  Brady Hess                     9  Wisconsin Dells               20:17.9  6:32  
     70   63 7840  Shaw McCoy                    12  Luther                        20:20.2  6:33  
     71      7731  Tucker Schmid-Cox             12  Boscobel                      20:24.4  6:35  
     72   64 7859  Haakon Peterson                9  Mauston                       20:26.9  6:35  
     73      7955  Zion Alwin                    11  Wisconsin Dells               20:34.9  6:38  
     74   65 7810  Carson Jolly                  12  La Crosse Central             20:37.9  6:39  
     75   66 7791  Aj Earney                      9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      20:40.5  6:40  
     76      7956  Tye Barney                    11  Wisconsin Dells               20:41.3  6:40  
     77      7963  Luke Knetter                  12  Wisconsin Dells               20:42.2  6:40  
     78      7959  Jonah Dietsch                  9  Wisconsin Dells               20:43.0  6:41  
     79      7772  Rhet Spurley                   9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      20:43.7  6:41  
     80   67 7835  Landon Franks                 10  Luther                        20:44.8  6:41  
     81   68 7809  Jocob Fresia                   9  La Crosse Central             20:46.2  6:42  
     82      7703  Thomas Gorman                 11  Aquinas                       20:55.0  6:44  
     83   69 7843  Christopher Williams          11  Luther                        20:57.8  6:45  
     84   70 7916  Carter Miller                 10  Sparta                        20:57.9  6:45  
     85   71 7917  Braedyn Novak                 10  Sparta                        21:00.6  6:46  
     86      7970  Andrew Seiler                 12  Wisconsin Dells               21:02.4  6:47  
     87      7966  Mason Robenolt                 9  Wisconsin Dells               21:09.1  6:49  
     88   72 7834  Nathan Dobberstein             9  Luther                        21:09.6  6:49  
     89   73 7795  Grant Ruiter                  11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      21:13.5  6:50  
     90   74 7794  Quinn O'Neil                  11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      21:15.6  6:51  
     91      7724  Harrison Davis                 9  Boscobel                      21:17.0  6:52  
     92      7763  Mac Busser                    12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      21:18.0  6:52  
     93   75 7831  Levi Braaten                   9  Luther                        21:22.2  6:53  
     94   76 7918  John (Jack) Schanhofer        10  Sparta                        21:28.6  6:55  
     95      7790  Liam Caya                     11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      21:30.4  6:56  
     96      7814  Jordan San Miguel             12  La Crosse Central             21:34.2  6:57  
     97   77 7894  Elliott Mertens               12  River Valley                  21:49.3  7:02  
     98   78 7839  Elijah McClellan               9  Luther                        21:51.2  7:03  
     99   79 7855  Ahren Heinrich                12  Mauston                       21:56.1  7:04  
    100      7884  Mathew Jackson                 9  Onalaska                      22:06.7  7:08  
    101      7850  Caleb Bires                   10  Mauston                       22:12.0  7:09  
    102      7938  Cameron Lueck                  9  West Salem                    22:12.5  7:09  
    103      7787  Ayden Aschenbrener             9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      22:14.9  7:10  
    104      7838  Caleb Lampert                 12  Luther                        22:23.6  7:13  
    105      7967  Ryan Rockwell                 12  Wisconsin Dells               22:31.4  7:15  
    106      7727  Christopher McConkey           9  Boscobel                      22:35.4  7:17  
    107      7936  Andrew Larson                 11  West Salem                    22:55.5  7:23  
    108   80 7896  Ben Reis                      10  River Valley                  23:03.3  7:26  
    109      7812  Dawson Miles                   9  La Crosse Central             23:09.7  7:28  
    110   81 7911  Xavier Centeno                10  Sparta                        23:16.0  7:30  
    111      7797  Nathanael Sorenson            11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      23:22.0  7:32  
    112      7965  Jack Nichols                  12  Wisconsin Dells               23:26.5  7:33  
    113      7793  Carson Mayer                   9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      23:27.2  7:33  
    114      7833  Isaac Dobberstein             12  Luther                        23:29.6  7:34  
    115      7766  Andrew Hesseling              10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      23:41.8  7:38  
    116      7854  Izaiah Griffin                10  Mauston                       23:44.1  7:39  
    117   82 7893  Isaac Limmex                  10  River Valley                  23:53.7  7:42  
    118      7944  Cayden Sullivan               10  West Salem                    23:57.2  7:43  
    119      7813  Collin Ogle                   10  La Crosse Central             23:59.1  7:44  
    120      7836  Eli Holub                     10  Luther                        24:11.1  7:48  
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    121      7762  William Brainbridge            9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      24:35.0  7:55  
    122      7767  Elliot Hesseling               9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      24:35.7  7:55  
    123      7734  Luke Vande Hey                 9  Boscobel                      24:42.8  7:58  
    124      7837  Elijah Hoppe                  12  Luther                        24:44.3  7:58  
    125      7707  Anthony Petullo               10  Aquinas                       25:31.5  8:13  
    126      7700  Tim Barrett                   11  Aquinas                       25:54.7  8:21  
    127      7841  Caleb Priem                    9  Luther                        26:24.8  8:31  
    128      7851  Housworth Brayden              9  Mauston                       27:24.5  8:50  
    129      7913  Casey Halverson               10  Sparta                        27:31.0  8:52  
    130      7964  Hayden Leis                   12  Wisconsin Dells               28:01.2  9:02  
    131      7811  Ben Manke                     10  La Crosse Central             28:24.9  9:09  
    132      7829  Jonah Bain                    12  Luther                        29:40.6  9:34  
    133      7773  Felix Wieczorek                9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      30:56.8  9:58  
    134      7862  Nick Trute                     9  Mauston                       32:05.8 10:20  
    135      7842  Sammy Schams                  11  Luther                        35:12.8 11:21  
    136      7732  Jonah Troxel                  12  Boscobel                      36:03.4 11:37  
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       1.    41  Onalaska                                   (16:36.9  83:04.1 3:11.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Manny Putz                11 15:13.7
       2      2  Blake Burnstad            12 15:51.9
       3      4  Arlo White                11 16:23.8
       4     10  Drew Simons                9 17:09.9
       5     24  Luke Archer               10 18:24.8
       6   ( 34) Ben Hsieh                 12 18:47.2
       7   ( 41) Kasey Barth               12 19:08.3

       2.    55  West Salem                                 (17:24.3  87:01.1 1:03.2)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Carter Quackenbush        11 16:49.0
       2      9  Tom Stenberg              11 17:09.3
       3     12  Carson Gronemus           10 17:31.5
       4     13  Drew Anderson             11 17:39.1
       5     14  Philip Gabrielsen         11 17:52.2
       6   ( 17) Brennon Anderson          11 17:55.0
       7   ( 18) Andrew Lorenz              9 18:11.5

       3.    75  Aquinas                                    (17:24.0  86:59.7 2:54.4)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Jonathan Skemp            12 16:10.5
       2      5  Joey Hirschboeck          12 16:26.9
       3      8  Declan Gregg              11 16:56.2
       4     21  Oliver Buck               10 18:21.2
       5     38  Colin Sans Crainte        12 19:04.9
       6   ( 51) Trevor Paulson            11 19:32.8
       7   ( 58) Roger Flege               11 19:51.0

       4.    81  Dodgeville/Mineral Point                   (17:47.9  88:59.1 1:39.2)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Layne Aurit               11 16:44.9
       2     11  Cody Yoder                11 17:10.4
       3     19  Jesse Yoder               11 18:15.6
       4     22  Ethan Hook                11 18:24.1
       5     23  Gabe Engel                10 18:24.1
       6   ( 29) Parker Owens              11 18:35.7
       7   ( 52) Alex LaMere               12 19:37.8

       5.   167  Boscobel                                   (18:45.7  93:48.1 1:45.8)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Gabe Davis                12 17:52.8
       2     25  Bodey Bright               9 18:26.0
       3     30  Tyler Miller              10 18:39.7
       4     44  Ashton Udelhoven           9 19:11.0
       5     53  Alex Kreul                10 19:38.6
       6   ( 55) Kayden Kreul              11 19:43.5
       7   ( 59) Carter Molzof             11 19:55.3

       6.   176  Mauston                                    (18:51.0  94:14.8 0:54.1)
     ====================================================
       1     27  Josh Ellerman             11 18:30.9
       2     28  Brekk Peterson            10 18:33.6
       3     35  Drake Gosda               12 18:49.4
       4     36  Blake Herrewig            12 18:55.9
       5     50  Weston Pouillie            9 19:25.0
       6   ( 64) Haakon Peterson            9 20:26.9
       7   ( 79) Ahren Heinrich            12 21:56.1
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       7.   203  Wisconsin Dells                            (19:09.1  95:45.4 1:05.7)
     ====================================================
       1     31  Luke Sampson              12 18:42.7
       2     37  Jaren Ward                11 19:02.4
       3     39  Logan Cunningham          10 19:05.9
       4     40  Keegan Cobbs              11 19:06.0
       5     56  Lukas Gounberg            11 19:48.4
       6   ( 60) Isaiah Hanna-Funmaker     11 20:02.1
       7   ( 62) Blake Schmitz              9 20:03.1

       8.   210  La Crosse Central                          (19:08.2  95:40.8 1:33.8)
     ====================================================
       1     26  Isaiah Yard               11 18:29.0
       2     32  Lyndon Torkelson          10 18:44.6
       3     45  Cole Falkenberry          10 19:11.1
       4     46  Bode Nesler               11 19:13.3
       5     61  Sean Erickson             10 20:02.8
       6   ( 65) Carson Jolly              12 20:37.9
       7   ( 68) Jocob Fresia               9 20:46.2

       9.   230  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                   (19:23.1  96:55.3 2:22.5)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Xander Burmeister         12 18:18.0
       2     47  Carter Giemza             10 19:16.5
       3     48  Sawyer Smock              11 19:19.2
       4     49  Adrian Bautista            9 19:21.1
       5     66  Aj Earney                  9 20:40.5
       6   ( 73) Grant Ruiter              11 21:13.5
       7   ( 74) Quinn O'Neil              11 21:15.6

      10.   247  Sparta                                     (19:41.6  98:27.6 3:07.5)
     ====================================================
       1     16  BEN CARNEY                 9 17:53.1
       2     33  Milo Everson-Riley        10 18:46.4
       3     57  Nicholas Lueth            11 19:49.6
       4     70  Carter Miller             10 20:57.9
       5     71  Braedyn Novak             10 21:00.6
       6   ( 76) John (Jack) Schanhofer    10 21:28.6
       7   ( 81) Xavier Centeno            10 23:16.0

      11.   314  Luther                                     (20:28.4  102:21.8 2:00.2)
     ====================================================
       1     43  Lukas Braaten              9 19:09.4
       2     63  Shaw McCoy                12 20:20.2
       3     67  Landon Franks             10 20:44.8
       4     69  Christopher Williams      11 20:57.8
       5     72  Nathan Dobberstein         9 21:09.6
       6   ( 75) Levi Braaten               9 21:22.2
       7   ( 78) Elijah McClellan           9 21:51.2

      12.   335  River Valley                               (21:31.6  107:38.0 4:44.9)
     ====================================================
       1     42  Noah Radtke               11 19:08.8
       2     54  Jackson Thatcher           9 19:42.9
       3     77  Elliott Mertens           12 21:49.3
       4     80  Ben Reis                  10 23:03.3
       5     82  Isaac Limmex              10 23:53.7


